SOT23-6L
I/O1
+VLD
I/O2
I/O1
-VLD
I/O2
Functional schematic

1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute ratings (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Vpp Peak pulse voltage IEC 61000-4-5 contact discharge 30 kV
Ipp Peak pulse current 8/20μs 15 A
Tstg Storage junction temperature range -55 to +150
°C
Tj Operating junction temperature range -40 to +125
TL Maximum temperature for soldering during 10 s 260 °C
Table 2. Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM at VRM VBR at IBR VCL AT IPP 8/20 µs C(1) ΔC(2)
Max. µA V Min. V mA Max. V A Typ. pF Max. pF Typ. pF
DSL04-005SC6 0.2 5 6.5 1 20 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-008SC6 0.2 8 10 1 25 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-010SC6 0.2 10 11 1 27 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-012SC6 0.2 12 14 1 31 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-016SC6 0.2 16 20 1 37 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-018SC6 0.2 18 21 1 39 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-020SC6 0.2 20 23 1 42 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-022SC6 0.2 22 25 1 45 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-024SC6 0.2 24 27 1 52 15 1 3 0.3
1. Test conditions: VR = 2 V bias, VRMS = 1 V, f = 1 MHz
2. Measured between 1 V and VRM
DSL04
Characteristics

Reflow profile
DS8922 - Rev 3 page 7/10
3 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
DSL04-005SC6 DT05
SOT23-6L 14 mg 3000 Tape and reel
DSL04-008SC6 DT08
DSL04-010SC6 DT10
DSL04-012SC6 DT12
DSL04-016SC6 DT16
DSL04-018SC6 DT18
DSL04-020SC6 DT20
DSL04-022SC6 DT22
DSL04-024SC6 DT24
DSL04
Ordering information
DS8922 - Rev 3 page 8/10
Revision history